L onls L |MATERIAL
DRAWING OE = DRAWING TITLE OR © %TR%%KR ONR anp|  REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER oT|<C© COMPONENT NAME o ©- DATE DATE
2Elo6z S |DATE
vV / BL /870 1 GENERAL ASSEMBLY
W/ BL /871 1 1 |SPREADER PLATE 1
/ /872 2 |SUPPORT BAR 2
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ / 32 |COLLARED EYE BOLT — M12 3
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ / 36 |SOC. CAP SCREW M5 x 15 4
/ / 37 |HEX. HEADED SCREW M12 x 30 2
/ / 38 |WASHER 312 2
/ / 39 |WASHER 95 4
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
JOB TITLE ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No. PROMECH
LIFTING SLING ASSY. FOR COLLIMATOR. V/BL/870 1 OF 1 [peae 38,/5,92

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




DRG NO.
V /BL/350

M10 L/EYE HOLES

VIEW_TO

SHOW.
ION & ORIENTATION

POSITI

OF SUPPORT BUSHES &
BASE_CLAMPS.

SCALE 1:2

.i

DRILL & TAP M2.5
POSITION TO suIm

_

-E",
— ¢

|
E
i
.
d i A
iz NG [Sheyiiy
N - H
}Hf!, -
216 REF 41.0 REF

697071
3
75
73
57,
63 = I i ——
69 =
L NOTE
/@ THIS UNIT IS VERY SIMILAR
7 i i | T0 THE FIRST COLL. ASSY. V/BL/300
AR
@/—— Miﬁ | ]
W&",ﬁ MATERIAL DM IN MM [scae 121 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION G.A. NO. SHT 1 OF 2
QX 17- s(/)\?)/\\h%GEER\EEQ(V)V/‘\%H OBSERVATORY e DRG NO.
i~ FINISH
ISSUE MOD. NO. DATE DRAWN BY ISSUE MOD. NO. DATE DRAWN BY x‘”)‘%( t//: ”;Tf:‘o' . CAMBRIDGE CB3 OEZ WYFFOS SECOND COLLIMATOR ASSY' v /BL/BSO

FILE VBL3501C







L onls L |MATERIAL
DRAWING |[CG|F DRAWING TITLE OR = %TR%%KR ONR REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | ¢l < © COMPONENT NAME S 0. AND DATE DATE
2Elo6z S |DATE
vV / BL /350 | 1 GENERAL ASSEMBLY  SHT1
W/ BL /350 Al 1 GENERAL ASSEMBLY  SHT2
W/ BL /354 C| 1 1 |COLLIMATOR SUPPORT BRACKET 1 MOD W/BL/301
W/ BL /351 Al 1 2 |BASE PLATE (SECOND COLL.) 1
W/ BL /352 B| 1 3 |SLIDE PLATE (SECOND COLL.) 1
W/ BL /304 Al 1 4 |BLOCK 1
/ /305 5 |HARD BUTTON 1
/ /306 6 [SPRING POST 4
/ /307 7 |SCREW CLAMP(OPPOSITE HAND) 1
/ /308 8 [SHAFT 1
W/ BL /603 Al 1 | 20 [CLAMP LEG 3
/ /604 27 |CLAMP BUSH 3
/ /605 22 |CLAMP 3
/ /606 23 |SCREW CLAMP 2
/ /607 24 |BUTTON 3
/ /608 A 25 |SUPPORT BUSH(CONE) 1
/ /609 26 |ADJUSTER SCREW 3
W/ BL /610 A 1 | 27 |[SUPPORT BUSH(VEE) 1
/ /611 A 28 |SUPPORT BUSH(FLAT) 1
/ /613 29 |BASE CLAMP 4
W/ BL /330 Al 1 | 30 |COLLIMATOR BODY 1
W/ BL /331 1 31 |END RING 1
/ /332 32 |LARGE CELL 1
/ /333 33 |CELL BUSH 1
/ /334 34 |LARGE SPACER 1
W/ BL /335 Al 1 35 |END RING 1
/ /336 A 36 |SMALL CELL 1
/ /337 A 37 |CELL BUSH 1
/ /338 A 38 [SMALL SPACER 1
W/ BL /353 1 39 |LABEL 2
JOB TITLE ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No. praWN BY PROMECH
WYFFOS SECOND COLLIMATOR ASSY. V/BL/350 ISSUE C| SHT1of2

DATE 4/6/93

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




L onls L |MATERIAL

DRAWING |[CG|F DRAWING TITLE OR = %TR%%KR ONR REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH

NUMBER | ¢l < © COMPONENT NAME s 0. AND DATE DATE
= hlozZ = DATE

/ / 50 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M2 x 5 6

/ / 51 |[SOC HD CSK SCREW M3 x 10 22

/ / 52 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M10 x 90 3

/ / 53 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M6 x 30 3

/ / 54 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M5 x 25 4

/ / 55 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M5 x 20 8

/ / 56 |HEX HD CAP SCREW M5 x 20 3

/ 57 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M5 x 16 6

/ / 58 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M4 x 16 6

/ / 59 |SOC HD GRUB SCREW M6 x 8 2

/ / 60 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M5 x 12 3

/ / 61 |[HEX HD CAP SCREW M6 x 35 4

/ / 62 |FLAT WASHER M10 3

/ / 63 |SPRING WASHER M6 3

/ / 64 |SPRING WASHER M5 7

/ / 65 |FLAT WASHER M6 4

/ /

/ /

/ / 68 |MICROMETER ASV/GX/300 1

/ / 69 |[KNOB WDS 104—-211 1

/ / 70 |STUD WDS 405-201 x 60 1

/ / 71 |WASHER WDS 400-201 1

/ / 72 |LINEAR BEARING INA” KH 1630 PP 2

/ / 73 |LINEAR BEARING "INA” S3525/15 x 80 1

74 ILINEAR BEARIN 1

/ / 75 1

/ / 76 3

/ / 77 2

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

JOB TITLE ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No.|prRAWN BY

DATE

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




L onls L |MATERIAL
DRAWING OE = DRAWING TITLE OR © %TR%%KR ONR anp|  REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER oT|<C© COMPONENT NAME o ©- DATE DATE
~5loz 2 |DATE
vV /| BL /820 1 GENERAL ASSEMBLY
vV / BL /821 1 1 |PLATEN 2
W/ BL /822 1 2 |PARKING PLATE 1
/ /823 3 |PARKING PLATE 1
/ /
W/ BL /603 1 5 |CLAMP LEG 6
/ /604 6 |CLAMP BUSH 6
/ /605 7 |CLAMP 6
/ /608 8 |KINEMATIC SEAT (CONE) 2
W/ BL /610 1 9 |KINEMATIC SEAT (VEE) 2
/ /611 10 |KINEMATIC SEAT (FLAT) 2
/ /
/ / NOTE
/ / NUMBERS OFF ARE
/ / TOTAL FOR BOTH
/ / COLLIMATORS
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ / 20 |SOC CAP SCREW M4 x 16 12
/ / 21 |SOC CAP SCREW M10 x 90 6
/ / 22 |COACH BOLT M10 x 40 6
/ / 23 |WASHER M10 12
/ / 24 |DOWEL 24 x 15 6
/ / 25 |ROLL PIN 33 x 10 6
/ / 26 |[HEX NUT M10 6
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ / 30 |COVER 2 AS REQUIRED
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
JOB TITLE ASSY DRG No. SHEET No.|pRAWN BY PROMECH
PLATENS FOR COLLIMATORS (2) V/BL/820 1SS Al 1 OF 1 |paTE  29/7 /95

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




DRG NO.

BL/355

®»13.0

50

22

DO NOT SCALE REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES
LESHE -

13
—_— [
25 - 80 _
TOLERANCES (UNLESS |MATERIAL |0 mee smoiecon | DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE — 1:71 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A3 ‘G.A. NO. V/BL/350
OTHERWISE STATED)

STED)aLaLLoy | @ =

x oy ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORVITLE — WYFFOS 2ND COLLIMATOR — CLAMP LEG
1 |os/02/95] AJW ?ix i 0.1 FINISH No. REQ'D | MADINGLEY ROAD
SSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. = anobise | 1 OFF | CAMBRIDGE  CB3 0FZ DRG NO. BL/355 [si. 1 JrooN BL




Drawing No.

W/BL/351

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

1.5 x 45' 254.0
- 650
o 110.0 ,
I | 15
c)
5 g% e
5 ] :
2 58 R
- ]
" mAﬁK P?.QCES
154.0 4.0 TO SUIT ON
|| L 120 ASSY.
30
h \\\ v
° ~H - R10
, 2 2l g - O]
I o« <
R > q § A T ~
Lo ~ ~
el (=3 + L
S T
T 30
=t =
S
3 ® ) :
3 o 60.0 @2 B
S z a2 3
< w0 M5
8 g O -
¢ g 2 i
1= = ~ L N
g NTT 15 e S
_.JE_ 25 5 gl ot L
s @ 0.5
_]|L 1200 TvP.
213.00
=]
=3
1 || | |
I P
f I Va I
/ e
\2 BASE PLATE (SECOND COLL.)
MATERIAL SCALE
ALCOA PLATE 1:2 x
FINSH Vo FEG, PER UNT | XX 205
BLK. ANODISEQ 1 xxx £0.1
G.A. No. DRAWING No.
V/BL/350 C|RCO.  W/BL/351 ISSUE A
Tolerance (Unless Matertal Dimns.n m.m. | Scale 1:2 THIRD _ANGLE PROJECTION CA No. V/BL/350 C
othorwise stated) "
X, - ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title Drawing No.
A 4/6/93 |PROMECH) % I;: Finish Drg.No. | No.Rea. | MADINGLEY ROAD DETAIL W/B L/351
Issue |Mod.Ne | Date Drawn by Issue|ModNe | Date Drawn by ANG. +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 OEZ

FILE WBL351A




T




Drawing No.

W /BL/353

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

2 HOLES ¢2.6

/ TE
ég LABEL
MATERIAL SCALE
FULL x 208
LAMINATE ST
BLK/WHITE 2 XxXx 0.1
GA. No. DRAWNG No.
) V/BL/350 R.G.O. W/BL/353
Tolerance (Unless Material Dimns.in m.m, | Scole GAl No. THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No. V/BL/350
otherwise stated) "
Xx p/n ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title Drawing No.
7/1/92 | PROMEC | Yyx 47— Finish Drg.No. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD / /
Issue [Mod.No | Date Prown by Issue|Mod.Na | Date Prawn by ANG. +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 Q0EZ DETA' I—S W BL 353

FILE WBL353



Drawing No.

W/BL/354

REMOVE ALL SHARP-

NOTE ! CONTINUOUS WELD AT A
STRESS RELI AS REQUIRED AND [ A
MACHINE AT L i—
o -1 |
a| [ .
=}
3 @ V4
4= = ~
gl N
ol ©
45 B = T RS TYP
8 o T e 2
of < & R 3
o NES
m % R ) \D
0 )\
5§ i 36.0 I
o
o
o -
= |
! ] :0 —
SCRAP VIEW ON ARROW ‘A’ < Ll ;
=5 '3
73.00
6 HOLES M5 THROUGH 88.0
108.0
260.0
$248.0 123.00
$205.00/205.10
30 100 100 30 158.0 15.0
115.0 115.0
100, |
40.0)
2 HOLES M12
x 25 DEEP [__20.0
2 N
! 1.5 x 45 ! 3
(=]
<
e
N R
C'BORE #11x6 DP U/S j 150.0
= 30.0/|
i R Q
A a = N
S -
2 HOLES INLINE o
= T2 021(H7) — o -
x 32.0 DEEP.CSK 90 |2y —HT
g INCL, TO 926.0 - B {
CHECK M/C #18.0 } 11T T
THRO™ TO' OTHER END = f }
— 3 |
N 1 3 I
° - N
30.0 113 pat .
173 55.0 NOTE EXCEPT FOR 60 WIDE CUTOUT
110 THIS ITEM IS IDENTICAL TO W/BL/301
e
\ > 2ND COLLIMATOR SUPPORT BRACKET
— M.S. FAB. 1:2 x
W/BL/301 C > R e | XX %05
SEE NOTE 1 XXX +0.1
G.A. Ne. DRAWNG No.
V/BL/350 ¢ [R.G.0. W/BL/354
Toleranse (Unles: Material Dimns.in_m.m. Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No. V/BL/350 C
othorwiss statady
o Xx I/- ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title Drawing No.
4/6/93 PROMECH| X'kx 37— Finish Drg.No. | No.Red. | MADINGLEY ROAD / /
mue Voo | Date brawn 5 1ssus [WoaNe | Date prawn by AN L/ UNVACHIED SURtacrel  Used on CAMBRIDGE _ CB3 0EZ DETAIL W/BL/354

FILE WBL354




